
Ikeda – Higashi-iya route (Awa Ikeda Bus Terminal – JR Oboke station – Kubo – Minokoshi)
 <Sat., Sun.& Holidays only> 

May. 10 (Sat.) – Jun. 29 (Sun.) 

<Everyday>
Apr. 19 (Sat.) – May. 6 (Tue.) 
◆

Jul. 5 (Sat.) – Aug. 31 (Sun.) 

 Sep. 6 (Sat.) – Sep. 28 (Sun.) 

From Minokoshi (from Minokoshi to Awa Ikeda Bus Terminal)

Oct. 1 (Wed.) – Nov. 3 (Mon.) 

 Nov. 8 (Sat.) – Nov. 24 (Mon.) 

■Fares (one way)
Awa IkedaBus Terminal–Kubo:1,790 yen Kubo–Minokoshi:1,380 yen Totalprice: 3,170 yen

Total price: 2,620 yenJRObokestation – Kubo:1,240yen Kubo – Minokoshi:1,380yen

■Time required
about 3 hours from Awa Ikeda Bus Terminal
about 2 hours 10 minutes from JR Oboke station

■Parking is available for people transferring from their own cars to the buses
Car Parking: Kazurabashi Yume Butai Parking
Nearest bus stop: Kazurabashi Yumebutai

＊Dark-colored arrows ( ) show the area for seasonal bus services. 
＊ 

◆

、

、

、
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To Minokoshi (from Awa Ikeda Bus Terminal to Minokoshi)

Electronic payment and various types of card payment are not available for city buses.
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Departs at 8:15 AM
Departs at 11:15 AM

Departs at 11:12 AM
Departs at 2:55 PM

Shikoku Kotsu

Miyoshi City Bus

Departs at 11:37 AM
Departs at 3:20 PM

Departs at 8:58 AM
Departs at 11:58 AM

Shikoku Kotsu

Miyoshi City Bus

Departs at 9:30 AM
Departs at 12:30 AM

Shikoku Kotsu

Arrives at 12:02 PM  Departs at 12:14 PM
 Arrives at 3:45 PM   Departs at 4:44 PM

(transfer)

Shikoku Kotsu

Departs at 9:35 AM
Departs at 12:35 AM

Shikoku Kotsu

Departs at 12:30 PM
Departs at 5:00 PM

Shikoku Kotsu

Departs at 10:00 AM
Departs at  1:00 PM

Shikoku Kotsu

Departs at 12:55 PM
Departs at 5:25 PM

Shikoku Kotsu

Departs at
Departs at

1:11 PM
5:41 PM

Arrives at 10:16 AM    Departs at 10:20 AM
 Arrives at  1:16 PM    Departs at 1:18 PM

(transfer)

Shikoku Kotsu

Miyoshi City Bus

Departs at
Departs at

1:34 PM
6:07 PM

Departs at 10:45 AM
Departs at 1:43 PM

Shikoku Kotsu

Arrives at
Arrives at

2:15 PM
6:50 PM

Arrives at 11:10 AM
Arrives at 2:08 PM

Miyoshi City Bus

Minokoshi Nagoro Kubo Kyojo Kazurabashi 
(vine bridge)
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